Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.



Oneida, Wi 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 8-17-94D

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian Government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business committee has taken the position to acknowledge and honor those who have made great accomplishments;

WHEREAS, the Oneida business Committee also supports our individuals to be the best they can be, and

WHEREAS special recognitions are given to our elders, youth, veterans, and scholars, and

WHEREAS, through this Resolution, the Oneida business Committee would like to encourage our young people to pursue their dreams and goals in life, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee takes special pride to acknowledge the accomplishments of Conrad King, a young Oneida Tribal member, who through strong determination and hard work devceloped the ability and skill to fulfill his dreams to compete in local and national golf tournaments; and

WHEREAS, On August 13, 1994 Conrad King took the championship of the Brown County Amature Golf Tournament that was held at the Brown County Golf Course, of Green Bay, Wisconsin

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That although technicalities stand in the way of a trophy for Conrad, nothing can take away the fact that he competed utilizing his own personal skills and abilities, and defeated his opponents on an equal basis, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the Oneida Business Committee hereby acknowledges Conrad's accomplishments by honoring him with this Resolution and by naming August 13, 1994 "Honor Our Achievers" day.

CERT FICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby
certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of Nine (9) members
of whom five (5) members constitute a quorum members were present
at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the/7 + day of
August ,1994; by a vote of <u>b</u> members for; <u>O</u> members against;
members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded
or amended in any way.

JULIE BARTON, TRIBAL SECRETARY ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN